

HAKI SAFETY'S CAPITAL MARKETS DAY – SAVE THE DATE

Midway Holding, under name change to HAKI Safety, invites shareholders, analysts, investors, and media to its Capital Markets Day on March 14, 2024. HAKI Safety's strategy and the group's long-term financial goals will be presented during the event.

Midway Holding is undergoing a name change to HAKI Safety. The name change aims to clarify the company's strategy change, from a conglomerate to today's industrial group, focusing on safety products and solutions that create safe working conditions at temporary workplaces.

The Capital Markets Day takes place at Inderes Event Studio (Financial Hearings), Västra Trädgårdsgatan 19, Stockholm, Sweden. The presentations will mainly be in Swedish.

Program

- 12:00 pm Registration and light lunch
- 12:30 pm Presentations from President and CEO Sverker Lindberg, CFO Tomas Hilmarsson, Chief Commercial Officer Thomas Schüller, Chief Supply Chain Officer Fia Lindgren, and more
- 03:00 pm The day ends

You are asked to register at the following https://ir.financialhearings.com/haki-safety-cmd /register.

The presentations will be available on HAKI Safety's webpage following the day.

For more information, contact

Sverker Lindberg, President and CEO Email: sverker.lindberg@midwayholding.se Phone: +46 40 30 12 10

Tomas Hilmarsson, CFO Email: tomas.hilmarsson@midwayholding.se Phone: +46 40 30 12 10



About Midway Holding

Midway Holding is an international industrial group that, through HAKI, offers safety products and solutions for temporary workplaces within infrastructure, energy, industry, and construction. Midway's focus is to develop the group's largest company HAKI through strategic growth initiatives, continuous improvements, and bolt-on acquisitions. Other companies in Midway's portfolio are developed together with its management teams with organic growth as a priority. The group's turnover amounted to SEK 1,168 million in 2022. Midway's share is traded on the Nasdaq Stockholm Stock Exchange's Small Cap list.

Attachments

HAKI Safety's Capital Markets Day – save the date